Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TeleMark, Inc.		03/01/2000	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LiveBridge, Inc.
Street Address:	7303 SE Lake Road
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97267
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2643618	LIVEBRIDGE	
Registration Number:	2429163	BLENKARN NEWSPAPER READERSHIP SPECIALISTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)953-5822

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-953-5982
Email: rholloway@jw.com
Correspondent Name: J. Russell Holloway

Address Line 1: 901 Main Street, Suite 6000 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Russell Holloway	
Signature:	/russell holloway/	
Date:	09/29/2005	

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003166 FRAME: 0927

900032999

5.00

source=Livebridge-TelemarkNameChange#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003166 FRAME: 0928

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF TELEMARK, INC.

FILED

MAR - 8 2000

OREGON

SECRETARY OF STATE

REGISTRY NO. 08818288

Pursuant to the provisions of the Oregon Business Corporations Act, the undersigned Corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment:

1. Name.

The name of the Corporation prior to amendment is: TELEMARK, INC.

2. Amendment.

Article 1 of the Restated Articles of Incorporation of TeleMark, Inc., is amended to read as follows:

"1. Name. The name of the corporation shall be *LiveBridge*, *Inc.*, and it duration shall be perpetual."

The date of adoption of this amendment was March 1, 2000.

3. Shareholder Action.

Shareholder action was required to adopt the amendment. The shareholder vote was as follows:

Class of	No. of Shares	No. of Votes Entitled to be Cast	No. of Votes	No. of Votes
Shares	Outstanding		Cast For	Cast Against
Common	1,186,292	1,186,292	1,186,292	-0-

EXECUTION: TeleMark, Inc.

R. Patrick Hanlin, CEO

PERSON TO CONTACT ABOUT THIS FILING:

Douglas C. Alexander, II (503) 399-1070

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (TELEMARK, INC.)
C:\windows\TEMP\ArticlesAmendment.doc 03/01/2000 (DCA:jw)

RECORDED: 09/29/2005

TRADEMARK
REÉL:"003166 FRAME: 0929